crsatzteilliste

FORESTIER & JARDIN

Ma;&ige JéﬁUE?é S.A
- Spare Parts List ToOR RS
Mjiste de pieces détachées ~

- Lista de piezas de repuesto

MATERIEL

D-22004 Hamburg

11/96
308, 309 HappyStart ... i3
343, 343 HappyStart iSO
DOLMAR
i o
DOLMAR GmbH Postfach 70 04 20

Germany






Koiben, Kurbeitrieb, Kurbeigehiuse
piston, crankshaft, crankcase

Zylinder,
cher,

Cylin

Cyiindre, piston, vilebrequin, carterviletraquin
Cliindro, pistén, cigiedal, cérter cigiefiai

309 Heppystan

309

343 HappyStant







n Zyiinder, Kolben, Kurbeitrish, Kurbelgehiuse _—
% ]% 2 Cyiinder, piston, crankshaft, crankcase Dom
Cyilndre, piston, vilebraquin, cartar-vilebrequin
§ §E g Cliindro, pistén, cigiefsl, cdrter clgierial
AL TellNr. Hinweiss
Pov g:! N:adr: :ri‘ca Rmem, Benennung Description Désignation Denominsacién
Cdad. | No. depieze Nota
1 |1 957 130 309 $11/92 | Umbausaiz Zylinder @ 47 § Modification set Cylinder| Jeu de modification Cyiin. | Jueqo de reconstruccion

inkl. Seite &; incl. page 6: incl. page 6: incl. pag. 6:

Pos. 1b, 5b, 31, 32b, 33b | pos. b, 5b, 31, 32b, 33b| pos. 1b. 5b, 31, 32b, 33b | pos, 1b, 5b, 31. 32b, 33b
111t 123 130 200 Si1/92 | Zylinder/ Kolben, kpl, @ 47 | Cylinder / piston, cpi. ; Cylindre et piston, cpl. Cilindro con pistén, cpl.
1 1 123 130 250 Zylinder / Kolben, kpl. @ 47| Cylindar / piston, cpl. | Cylindra et piston, cpl. Cilindro con pistén, cpl.
1 1 031 130 004 Zytindar / Kolben, kpl. @ §5 | Cylinder / piston, cpt. | Cylindra et piston, cpl. Cilindro con pistén, cpl.
1 1] 031 130 150 Zylinder / Kolban, kpl. 2 55 | Cyiinder / piston, cpl. | Cylindra et piston, ¢pl. Cilindro con pistén, cpi.
2 1t [1] 001131150 Dekomprassionsventi Decompression vaive | Soupape de décompres. | Vélvula de decompreasion
3 it 122 132100 Kolben A/Bkol. (1,5 mm})} Piston cpl, Riston cpt. Piston cpl.

3 i161f 031 132003 Kolben A/B kpt. (1.2 mm){ Piston cpl. Piston cpl. Pistén cpl.
4 12/2| 123 132 020 Kolbenning 3 47x1.5 mm{ Piston ring Segmant de piston Sagmento da pistén
4 2 031 132 040 Kolbenring @ 55x1,5 mm{ Piston ring Sagmant de piston Ssgmento da pistén
4 2|2| 031132050 Kolbenring @ 55x1,2 mm | Piston ring Segment de piston Segmento de pistén
5 F1{111F1] 031132090 => — | Kolbenbolzen Piston pin Axa de piston Pamo de pistén
§: '1[1] 031132020 <= — | Kolbentolzen Piston pin Axa da pistan Pamo da pistén
6 2[2] 119132060 Sprengring Spring ring Anneau-rassort Anillo eiastico
7 T111{1]1] 965 521 023 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
8 |41414]/ 4] 908006 205 Zyl.-Schraube Q M6x20 | Filllster head scraw Vis cylindrique Tomitlo cilindrico
|
" -
10 |1[1 133 120 201 Kurbslwalle Crankshaft Vilebrequin Cigtishal
10 11l 031120 001 Kurbaiwelle Crankshaft Vilebrequin Ciglenial
11 |11} 1] 1} 939630370 Scheibenfedar Key Clavetta Chavats
12 11 1] 1] 962210015 Nadatkafig Needls cage Cage a aiguilies Jaula de agujas
13al2|2 960 102 179 Kugsilager Ball bearing Roulemant & tilles Rodamianto de bolas
13bj 2(2| 960602173 Roilanlager Rolfer bearing Roulement & roulsaux Cojinete da rodilics
15 3111]11 1| 962 900 054 Radlaldichiring 217/28x5,4 | Radiaj ring Joint radial Junta ragial
16 11} 111]1] 962 900 051 Radialdichtring  @17/30x7 | Radial ring Joint radial Junta radlai
17 11 1[111] 031 111022 Kurbelgahiuse MS Crankcase, mag. sida | Carter-coté, magn. Cdrter ciglefial, lade mag.
18 {1/1[1]1] 031111000 Kurbelgehduse KS Crankease, clulch side{ Canter-cotd, embr. Cérter cigusnial, lado embr,
19 1] 1{1|1] 965518013 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
20 15)5{5]5] 908005305 Zyl.-Sehraube @ M5x30 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo clindrico
12, 1) 057605112 KurzschiluBschalter kpl. | Shont-cireuit switch cpl. | Interr. de coupa-circuit cpl. | Interr. de cortocircuita cal.
22 [2T2(212] 205810354 Stiftschraube M10x35 | Gudgeon Gouijon filate Prisonaro
23 |3|1111 18 965 551 051 Zyi.-Schraubsg M6x70 1 Fiilister hoad screw Vis cylindrique Tomitlo cilindrico
24 |1|1[1(1} 926 206 000 Federscheibe Spring washer Rondelia 4 rassort Arandela aldstica
25 |1 1]1t1} 123213010 4kt-Muttar mit Zapfen Square nut with pivot | Ecrou carré avac pivet Tusrca cuad.con espiga
26 [111]111] 924 306 400 Scheibe Disc Disque Arandala
27 [1l111 [1] 922 606 000 Gkt-Mutter (selbstsich.} M6 Safety nut Ecrou hexagonal securitdé | Tuerca hex. sequridad
29 {t[11111] 938 430 160 Spiralspannstift Spiral ¢lamping pin Goupille Pasador
i
|
I
I
i
f
;
ii |
.










308 Tankeinheit und Hendgriffe
308 HapoyStant Tank and handle grips

343 Réservoir 2t polgnées

343 HappwStan

Depdsito y mangos




Tankeinheit und Handgriffe

% % 3 Tank and handie grips DOLMAR
b adion)id Réservoir et poignées -
A|B|mler Depdsito y mangos
Anz, Teil-Nr, Hinweise
‘Pos. gg N :adr: :;cs A “:::: om. Benennung Dascription Désignation Denominacion
Cdad. | No, de pieza Nota
1 (1111111 123310011 3| 4/95 Bigelgnff Tubular handia Poignéde tubutaire Mango tubular
2 |11111f1] 144310072 Varstaraungsstick Strengthening piece | Fidce da renforcement Pleza da refuerzo
3 [1[1[11] 22310051 Varstarkungsstick Strengthening piece | Pidce de renforcement Pieza da refuerzo
4 12(2[2]2] 908 006 205 Zyl.-Schrauge @ M6x20 | Fitlister head scraw Vis cylindrique Tomulle cilindrico
5 (1111} 392320100 Fui3 Foot Plad Pia
6 {2l2]2]2} 908 006 355 Zyl.-Schraubs 2 M6x35 | Fillister head scraw Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
|
i
10111111 119 117 300 Griffstuck kpl, Gripp assy. Poignés cpt. Mango pistota cpi.
11 111134 118 117021 Gashabel Throttie fsver Leviar d' accéllération Acelerador
12 3111114 119 117 Q41 Drenfeder Spring Ressort Mueile
13 11111111} 935 950 400 Zylindarstift a5%40 | Cylindrical pin Goupille cylindrique Prisionero
14 J 1311111} 119 117030 Rasthebsi Caltch iever Lovier de varrouiilage Palanca trincada
15 11]4]1}1} 935 940 240 Zylinderstift a4x24 1 Cyiindrical pin Gougille cylindrique Prisionero
i Tsl111] 119 117 051 =>— | Blattfedsr Spring Ressort Muetle
16 1|11} 118 117082 <=— | Blattfedar Spring Rassort Musile
17 11)111]11 965 451 750 Knopf Button Bouchon Butén
18 |1111111} 985551 160 Druckfeder Pressure sprng Ressort ds pression Resorte de prasién
19 {1)111]1} 965 551 150 Raststift Stop pin Goupille d' arrét Pamo de sntallas
20 |212{2]2} 508 005 305 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x30 { Fililster head scraw | Vis eylindriqus Tomillo cilfndrico
21 {2]2)2]2} 920 205 000 6kt-Muttar M5 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
25 {1]1(1]11] 123 114 040 Tank Tank Réservoir Depdsito
26 {1|1[11t1 985451 710 Verschiu3stopien Stopper Bouchon Tope
27 {1]1[1]11 985 451 560 VerschluB3stopfen Stopper Bouchon Tope
28 |2]2(2]|2] 965402360 Gummipuffer Rubber buffer Butoir caotchouc Toupe da goma
30 {1[1[1]{1] 965 450 301 =»—— | VarschiuBschraube kpl. Screw plug assy. Vis de fermature cpl. Tomitio de cierrs cpl.
30 {1]1]1{1] 965 451900 <=— | VarschiuBschraupe kpl, Scraw plug assy. Vis de fenmeture cpl. Tomillo da cierre cpl.
31 J1|1]111] 953232045 0Q-Ring 23244,5 | Packing ring Bague joint Anillo da guamicién
32 31[1}1}11 983801 120 Saugkopt Suction head Téta d' aspiration Cabeza da aspiracién
33 {1{11111] 963601240 Filz Falt Feutre Flsitro
34 11)1)111] 965 450 200 Saugleitung Suction line Conduile d' aspiration Conducto da aspiracién
:i{ “1]111| 9865 451 191 Beliftungsventit kpl, Air valve cpl. Soupaps d' aeration cpl. | Véivula ventilacion ¢pl.
36—~ m* 965 452 490 Beliftungsschlauch 18 mm | Plastic tube Tuyau plastiqus Tubo pldstico
37 m* 965 452 485 =»>— | Kraftstoffieitung 185 mm | Fusl iina Conduita carb. Tubo comb.
7 m* 365 452 480 <=— | Kraftstofflsitung 185 mm ( Fuel lina Conduite carb. Tubo comb.
|
38 {5/5]3{3] 965403 131 Schwingungsdampfer Rubber buffar Amortisseur Amortiguador
38 ] | |2i2] 965 403 260 Schwingungsdampiar Rubbsr buffer Amortisseur Amortiguador
39 |5{515151 908 006 105 Zyl.-Schraube <3 MBx10 3 Flllister head screw Vis cylindriqua Tomiilo cilindrico
P
il
L
|
! i Zubahor Accessories Accassoires Accesorios
1 {nicht im Lieferumfang) {not inci. in detivery) { (non in¢i, dans la livralson) | (no in¢l. en entraga)
40 t1113111] 910 114 040 Winkeitankverschiuid kpl. Angular union assy. | Manchon couds cpi, Ciarre angular cpl.
I
o ]
|







magnétique
magnético

Anwertvorrichtung, Magneaiinder
Dispositit de démmrage, voiant
Dispositivo arranque, voiante

Starter assy., ignition assy.

4

309 HappyStart l

343 HeppysStert

~







343 reporsu

4

Anwerfvarrichtung, Magnetziinder

Starter asay., Ignition asay.

Dispositit de démarrage, volant magnétique
Dispositive arranqua, volante magnético

Teil-Nr.
Part No, . . .

No. de pidce Bensnnung Dascription Désignation Denominacién

No. de pieza

123 112 100 Anwarfvarrichtung kpl, Starter assy. Dispos. da démarrage cpl. { Dispos, de armanqua cpi.

300 004 363 Ausgteichsch. a15/74,5x0,5 | Spacar Rondelle compensateur | Arandela

123 163 013 Rickholfeder Rewind spnng Hossont da rappei Resorte de retroceso

123 183 020 Federabdeckung Spring cover Protection de ressort Protector de musile

907 204 102 Schneidschraube  Mdx10 | Thread forming screw | Vis taraudeuse Tomillo

123 162 031 Seiltrommael Cable drum Tambour de cable Tambour para cordén

928 314 100 Sicherungsring Snap ring Circlip Anille segundad

122 164 010 Anwerfsell @4 x 1000 mm { Stanter ropa Céble da démarraga Cordén ds aranque

985 000 165 Anwarisail 24 x 100 m Starter rope Céabls de démarrage Cordén de arrangue

965 402 262 Anwerfgriff Starter grip Poignée de fancement Tirador de arranque

928 405 000 Spannschaibe Disc Disque Arandstac

980 114 142 Schild Label Plaque Caicomania

908 005 255 Zyt.-Schraube 2 MEx25 | Fillister haad scraw Vis cylindrique TFomille cilindrico

965 603 014 Zindkerze Spark plug Sougie Bujia

365 603 021 Zindkerze Spark plug Bougis Buiia

957 604 240 ZOndkerzenstecker Kpl. Spark piug cap cpl. Fiche da bougie, cpl. Tapa de buijia cpl.

965 604 230 Kontakttedar Contact spring Ressort de contact Muslle da contacto
1 031 140 020 Magnetzandsr kpi. ignition assy. Volant magn. cpl. Dlspos. encend, maq.
1 010 140 010 Magnetzandsr kpl. ignition assy. Volant magn. cpt. Dispos. ancend. mag.

(mit Drehzahtbsegrenzung) | (with spaed iimitation) | (av. limiaur d. vitesse d, rot.} { {con limitacion de reveiue.)

2{2i2{2} 031 166 010 Anwsrikiinke kpi, Stanter ratchet cpt, Cliquet cpi. Tringuste arrangque cpl,
1111} 920308024 Bkt-Muttar MBxt { Hexagonat nut Ecrou hexagonai Tuerca nexagonat
t]1{1{1| 928308 001 Federscheibs Spring washer Rondslie a ressort Arandeia eidstica
2|212[21 908004125 Zyt.-Schraube 2 M4x12 | Flllister head scraw Vis cylindrique Tomilo cilindrico
11101 1] 965 401015 Gummitdlie Rubber bushing Gaine caoutchouc Boquiila de caucho
1{1]1]1] 900003050 Filzring Falt washer Bague en feutre Anillo da flgitro







H
L 4
4
5

Sebaikimpler -
Chatoln. sprosimeguards muifiae <203 3l oo ooyl
. Embrayegm prothge-pigaem poird® dohappemeny. - SinT B







309 rerrsan

43

-
o
2
o}

S

Kuppiung, Kettenradschutz, Schalidimpter
Clutch, sprociet guard, muffier

Embrayage, protége-pignon, pat d’ échappement

Embrague, Protector de pifion, silencioso

Anz. Teifl-Nr. Hinweliss
Poa gg N :udr; ::bc o R m::tg” e, Bensnnung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad, | No. depieza Nota:

1 [1(1/111] 398 213 041 Kettanradschutz Sprocket guard Protége-pignon Protector de pifion
2 1212i2(2| 923210002 Git-Mutter M10 | Haxagonai nut Egrou hexagonal Tusrca hexagonal
3 [Pt 980 114 140 Schild Labsl Plaque Calcomania
3 | i (11] 980114 141 Schild Labsl Plagus Galcomania

P

|

§ (1[1/111] 957 2232303 Sl 4/95 Kupplungstrommel kpi. Clutch drum assy. Tambour cpt, Tambor ¢pt.
6 [1[1]1]1] 982200006 Innenrning 712/15x16,5] Inner ring Bague intarisura Anillo interior
7 1l 1(1]1] 962300016 Sl 10/96 | Madaelhiise Neeadla cage Cage & aiguilles Jauia de agujas
8 [1111]1] 923210003 Gkt-Mutter, links M10x1 1 Hexagonal nut, laft Ecrou hexagonal, gauchs { Tuerca
14 {1{111]1] 123181010 Flighgewicht (Satz) Cluteh shoe (set) Massalotts (jeu} Pasa centrifuga {juago)
15 {111]1{1] 122 182 011 Kupplungsnabe Cluich hub Moyeu d' embrayags Cubo da embrague
16 [ 1111171 122 184 011 Zugfader Cluteh spring Ressort d' embrayage Resorte de embragus
17 1114101 122 182 030 Fahmungsschetbe Guide disc Disque ds guidage Disco de guia

L

d
E( il111] 123174 158 =>-— | Schaildampfer Muffler Pot d’ échappement Stlencioso
20 1111} 123 174 159 <=— | Schalldampfer Mufifler Pot d' échappament Silencioso
29[ 111] 1] 398 174 800 Verbrannungsscnutz Heat shield Protection chalsur Protector de caior
22 {1[ 1111 1| 965518052 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
23 {2|2{212] 908005125 Zyl.-Schraups Q M5x12 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Torniilo cilfndrico
24 {1]111]1] 908 005 095 Zyl.-Schraubs O M5x9 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomiilo cilindrico
25 (212/212] 908 0086 655 Zyl.-Schraubs 9 MBx&5 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
26 {41414]4) 928406 000 Spannschaite Disc Disque Arandsia

|1







3o
309 Happystan
343

343 Happysian

Abdeckhaube, Luftfitter

Hoed, air filter

Capot protectsur, filtre & air
Cubierta protactors, lilro de zire-

~N







i [ Abdecihaube, Luftfiiter PR —
! % % 6 Hood, alr fliter - DOLMAR |.
% @ Capaot protecteur, filtre 2 air ) _
‘ & gm Cubierts protectors, fiitro de aire ]
! Anz, Tell-Nr. Hinweise
‘Pos g:: N:&d': 2;‘:’ Honf::t;n.tm. Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad,” | No. ds pieza Nota
‘la {1} | 123 118 010 S11/92 | Abdeckhaube (Metall) Hood (matal) Capot protection (métal) | Tapa protactora {metal)
10§11 111 392 118 010 51 1/92 i Abdackhaube (Kunststoif) | Hood (plastics) Capot protection (plastiqus) | Tapa protectora (pléstico)
1ib 1 t1} 382 118150 Abdeckhaube {Kunststoff) | Hood (plastics) Capot protection {plastique) | Tapa protectora {pléstico)
2 {2|2{2|2] 2080051865 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x16 | Fillistar head screw Vis cylindrique Tomiilo cilindrico
3 (#1111} 808 305405 Zyl.-Schraube 23 M5x40 | Fillistar head screw Vig eylindrique Tomiilo cilindrico
4 Jt{1l + | 980114340 <=— | Sicherhaitsautkliebaer Labei Plague Calcornania
4 11| 980 114341 <=-— | Sicherheitsaufkieber Label Plague Calcomania
5 jTi1[1t1] 980113630 =>— | Schild Label Plaque Calcomania
5 p1i1[111] 980 114 237 =»—— | Schild Label Plaque Calcomania
6 (11111111 980113480 =»>— | Schild Lapel Plaque Calcomania
7a |t | 122 118 271 3t 192 | Filterhaube koi. Filter cover assy. Capot fittre cpl. Cublerta para filire cpl.
7b {1011 1] 392 118050 Sl 1/82 | Filternaube kol. ~iltar cover assy. Capot filtre cpi. Cubierta para fiitre cpl.
a8 |11t 921708 000 Flagelmutier M8 | Wing nut Ecrou 3 aileftes Tuerca de manposa
10 .4, .11] 001173030 Luitfitter kpl. Air filter cpli. Fillra & aire cpl. Filtro da aire cpl.
11 {50111 1] 001173000 Vorfiltar Prafiitar Prafiltra Primer filtro
12 {$11]114] 122 173140 Luitfiltersinsatz Adr filter Filtre 4 air Fiitro de aire
13 f{11111) 001 173020 Innentilter kpl. Inner filter cpl, Filtra int&raur ¢pl. Fiitro de aire interior ¢pl.
14 |1 111]1) 985401025 Gummittlle Hubbar bush Gaine caoutchouc Boquilla caucho
15 (2]2{2]2F 963 257 070 Q-Aing Packing fing Bague-ioint Anilio de guamicion
16 |f|t}1|1} 123118052 Sl 11/93 | Abdeckhauba (Kunststoff} | Hood (plastics) Capot protection (plastigue) | Tapa protectora {pldstico)
(inki, Stiftschraubs M8x55} | (incl. gudgeon) (incl. goujon filetd) {incl. prisionaro)
17 1§11[111] 905 808 555 51 11/93 | Stiftschraube MBxS5 | Gudgeon Gouijon fileté Prisionero
{fdr Abdeckhaube, Matall) | (for hood, matal) (p. capot profection, métal) | (p. tapa protectora, metai)
18 12{2 908 005 255 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x25 { Fllilster head screw Vis cytindrique Tomillo cilindrico
19 Ff] 171t 1| 980113841 Schiid "1-0° STOP | Label Plague Calcomania
20 FE)1|1[1] 144 171030 Ansaugkrimmer Connecting sieave Manchon da jonction Manguitc de conexién
21 |2{212/2] 908 205805 Zyl.-Schraupe 2 M5x80 | Fillister head screw Vis cyiindrique Tomillo cilindrico
22 1212)2[2] 926 105001 Federring Spring ring Bagque a ressont Anillo eldstico
23 I711]1[1] 965516080 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
240 1[1] 144 171040 Krimmsmiatte Connecting plata Plague da jonction Platillo de conexidn
28 . i2[2| 908005 125 Zyl.~Schraube 2 MEX12 | Fillister head scrow Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
26 |3111111] 985402860 Dichtung Gasket Jaint Junta
27 |t 1)1} 1] 265518090 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
28 [th11111] 965518031 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
29 131313/ 3] 908405285 Zyl.-Schraube QO M5x25 | Flllistar head screw Vis cyiindrique Tomilio cilindrico
31 J#f11111] 965518111 Dichtung Gasket Joint Jupta
32afst ! | 122 131 050 311/92 | Zwischenfiansch Intermediate flangs Bride intarmédiaire Brida intermeaia
azbftf 141 1] 133 131 051 S11/92 | Zwischenflansch intermediate flanga Bride intarmadiaire Brida intermedia
33al1l ' | | 985402780 511/92 i Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
33bi ¥l 18113 133 131 041 31 1/92 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
34 Jt[11111] 965 402 851 Abdackpiatts Covar foam plate Plague en caoutchoue Chapa protectora de goma
Py
N
36a)tl |1l 122 150 730 Chokestangs {HS 182}| Choke shaft Lavier pour clapet d' air Palance de vaivula de aire
36 tH1i1011 Q31 1580730 Chokestange {HS 239} | Choka shaft Laviar pour clapet o' air Palance de valvuia da aire
37 {1l 1:111] 985401 011 Gummittlle Rubber bush Gaine caoutchouc Boquilla de cauco
38 111181111 934 320100 Sptint Cotter Goupilie Pasador
a9 31110111] 122117 054 Gasgestange Throttls linkage Tringle d' accélération Varilla acelerador
™
[
| |
!
| ]
b







Vergaser
Carburetor

TILLOTSON HS 239

Carburateur
Carburador

3089 HapoySiarr

343 Hapoysimt

3

e e
m————————————
-~

G







Vergaser

% % Carburetor DOLMAR
adid 7 Carturasmar TIHLOTSON 18 229 ]
& Carburador

Anz, Tail=Nr. Hinweise

Poa gg. N :’d': :f:“ nm'::t;.m. Benennung Description Désignation Denominacion
Cdad. | No, depisza Nots
1a 1% 1 122 151 620 Vergaser HS 239 B | Carburetor Carburateur Carburador
1b {1 1F111] 010150020 | SI2/85 =>-| Vergaser HS 239 C|{ Carburetor Carburateur Carburador
b (1| 111]1] 019 150 020 | S110/6 <=-{ Vergaser HS 238 D | Carburator Carburateur Carburador
* 144025 =
bl (050989 s
2 (111111 113150 160 Pumpendackei Pump cover Couvercle de pompe Tapa da bomba
3 l4idl4]l4] 113150170 Schraube mit Fedsrring Scraw with spring ring | Vis avec bague a ressort | Tomillo con aniilo etdstico
4 |1 1111] t22481 121 Mambrandeckei Dlaphragm cover Couvercle de membrane | Tapa de membrans
5 |4l414]{4] 001 t50 140 Schraube mit Verrippung Screw Vis Tomilto
& [1]t1i1] 957 150 100 SI10/86 | Membransaiz Til. HS Gummif Set diaphragm / gaskets | Jou de membranas / jaints Juego membranas / junias
7a [1]11111] 113150150 Si 10/96 | Pumpenmembrane, Gummi | Pump diaphragm, abbs Membr. do pompe, caouteh. | Memby. d. la bomba, caucho
7b |=j=i=t=f 00% 150 151 cor. Pumpenmemorans, Mylar | Pump diaphragm. rmytar | Membr. de pompe, myiar Membr, d. la bomba, mylar
| |
L]
g “1[4F1} 122 151 302 Drosseiklappenwetle Throttla shatt Axe p, clapet d' étranglam.{ Eje para vaivula requlacora
10 , 2/ 212[2| 144 151 815 Buchse Bushing Douiile Casquilio
11 111181} 144 151 310 Drenfeder Sprng Rassort Muelle
12 110111 113 180 240 Lesrlauf-Anschiagschraubs | ldie stop screw Vis de butée ralenti Tor, 4. tope d. marcha &. vac.
13 11111101 113180 230 Fedar Spring Ressort Muelie
14 11| 1{4[ 1] 144151 320 Drosselklappe Throtle shirter Clapet d' étranglemant Vélvula requiadora
15 (21212121 113150370 Schraube mit Zahnschseibs | Screw w. tooth Jock washer} Vis a. rondeile dentée Tomillo con disco dentado
18 1111141 122151 400 Scheibe Disc Disque Arandeia
17 1119111 100 150 350 Sichenmungsscheibe Safety washar Rondselie de sécurnitd Arandela sequridad
20at 1| 1[1]11] 031150020 Chokewells (HS 239} | Choke shaft Axe pour clapet d' air Eje para vaivula de aire
20bf 1] i1 113 150 251 Chokewalie {HS 182} | Choks shaft Axe pour clapet d' air Eja para valvula de aire
21 1 1(1)1] 113 150 261 Chokeklappe Choke shutter Clapet o air Véivula de aire
22 [101[1]1] 101 150 080 Arretierfedor Locking spring Ressort d' amét Muslia de tope
23 F1[1H1]1 1] 113150 380 Anrstierkugel Locking bail Billa o' arrét Bola de tope
24 1] 1{1]1] 122151 470 Loenauf-Stelischraube (L) { Idle adjustm. screw Vis de réglage d. ralenti | Tor, req, d. marcha en vacio
25 (1| 111 1] 144 151 480 Feder (L){ Spring Ressort Mualia
!
28 1[1{1/1] 957 150 010 Satz Steusertaile Set of control parts Jau d, piéces d. comm. Juega piezas d. mando
30 {1118t 1] 020150 180 Sieb Screen Tamis Tamiz
32 1] 1Et11] 113150040 VerschluBscheibe a 9@ mm| Cover disc Disque ds famesture Disco de ciarre
33 |1|1kt]11] 113180030 VearschluBschaibe Covar disc Disque de fammeture Disco da ciemre
34 [1[1i1[1] 107 150 240 Faderring Spring ring Bague & ressort Anilllo eldstico
35 1] 114]1] 107 150 230 Siab far Hauptalse Scraan for main nozzie} Tamis pour gicteur Tamiz para gas
!
40 [4] 11 122 151 510 Vollgas-Slalischr. (H)HS 2398 | Main adjustm, screw | Vis da régl. plein gaz Tomiilo requlador
41 (1] it 101 150 480 Feder (H)HS 2388 Spring Ressort Muelie
42 11 11 122 151 551 Reglerventil (sinkieb.} HS 23981 Govemor valve (use giue)| Soupape d, réglage (& cofler) | Vahula requiadora (agiutinar)
43 11 i 115 150 560 Dlchtring H§ 2398 | Seal washer Bague-joint Aniflo junta
44 111 1 001 150 060 Lochblends H5 2398 Disc Disque Arandela
I !
[
i
i
|
I
i







Trennschisifarvorsatz kpi., Schutzhsube kpi.
Cutting device asey., protection hood asey.

kL, cublerts protectora cpi.

Disp. de coupe cpi.,

Disp. tranzedora cp

308 HapeySian

343 Hapoystan

e e ey o e

T e e e e o e~ ke e

T T e o e e e e e e e e e e o i e e o o o e o e o i i ke e et e e m

S;Seciai equipment for USA







Trennschieifervorsatx kpl., Schutzhaube kpt. —_—
% % 8 Cutting device assy., protection hood assy, DOLMAR
e Disp. de coupe cpi., capot de protection cpl.
gg ooy Disp. tranzedora cpi, cubierta protectors cpl, -
Anz, TeilNr. Hinweise
gz: H:!d: :;'“ er::tq.n.un. Senennung Dascription Désignation Denominacién
Cdad. | No. de pieza Nota
11 398 000 003 Trennschieitervarsatz kpl. | Cutting device assy, | Disp. de coupe cpli. Dlsp. tranzadora cpf.
111) 392 000 011 Trennschisifervorsatz kpl. | Cutting device assy, | Disp. de coupe cpl. Dlsp. tranzadora cpl,
2 |t 398 341 620 Schutzhaube kpi. Protaction hood assy. | Capot de protection cpl. Cubierta protactora cpi.
2 114 392 341 620 Schutzhaube kpl. Protection hood assy. | Capot de protection cpl. Cubisrta protectora cpt.
3 {11 398 341 610 Schutzhaube Protaction hood Capot da protection Cubierta protectora
3. 1] 1| 392 341610 Schutzhauba Protection hood Capot de protection Cubierta protectora
4 (1]1[1]1] 395341600 Segment Swivel sagment Plague pivotante Basculante
5 J1j1[111] 392341040 Bigel Clamp Arc de blocags Armadura de ajuste
§ j2(2 908 006 305 Zyl.-Schraube < MBx30 | Fillistar head scraw Vis cylindrique Tomilo cilindrico
6 2]2] 908 006 255 Zyl.-Schraubs 2 M6x25 | Filllster head scraw Vis eylindrigus Tomillo cilindrico
7 |22 924 808 400 Scheiba Washar Rondells Arandata
8 |5]5|5(5} 920 4086 000 Bki-Muttar (satbstsich.) M8 § Safsty hexagonal nut | Ecrou nax. secunté Tuerca hex, saqundad
9 |3)3/3I3} 208006205 Zyl.-Schrauba 2 M6x20 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomitlo cilindrico
111 980 113 463 | = 147399 | Wamschild” (DSA) .80 m/s” | Laosl Plaqua Calcomania
111 980 114330 | 147400 = | Warnschild .80 mys” | Label Plaque Calcomania
1111 980 113942 Wamschild .80 m/s" | Labsl Plaque Calcomania
3}3[3[3[ 938 232 483 . Chobant-Niat Rivet Rivet Remache
. T
By o] 398 211 011 Getriabagehiuse Gear housing Carter d’ angrenags Céarter da engrenaje
(111] 392211 110 Gaetriebegehauss Gaar housing Carter &' angrenage Carter da engrenaje
1 1 398 410 035 Schutzbiech Guard plate Tola de protection Chapa protectora
V111 382 410 020 Schutzbiech Guard plate Tole da protection Chapa protectora
1)1 398 211 020 Handschutzblech Hand guard Protage-main Protactor de mano
1] 392211080 Handschutzbiach Hand guard Protége-main Protecior de mang
2i2 908 G086 145 Zyl.-Schraube 2 Mbx14 | Flllister head scrow Vis cylindriqua Tomillo cilindrico
2{2{ 900208 202 6kt-Schiraube M8x20 | Hexagonal scraw Vis hexagonal Torniilo hexagonal
2/ 2] 926 208 001 Federscheibe Spring washer Rondaite & ressort Arandela sidstica
11 111{11 920 416 000 Ekt-Mutter M10 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonat Tuerca hexagonal
11 397 221 090 Kellremenscheibe V-heit pulley Poulie a4 gorge Polea para correa
111] 392 221 011 Keiliemenschsiba V-beit pulley Poulie & gorge Polea para correa
HE 965 300 450 S1 4/95 | Schmaikeilnemen 7656 mm| V-bait smail Courroie trapaz str. Correa estracho
111} 965 300 440 Schmaikeilriemen 887 mm | V-beft smait Courroia trapez étr. Correa astrecho
H1{1{ 1] 963 815320 Nilosring Packing ring Bagus joint Anillo junta
2{2{2]2] 960 102 155 Kugeliager Ball baaring Roulemant a billes Redamionto da bolas
11111| 1] 398211 050 Buchse Bushing Douille Casquiilo
11641 1] 900 005 Q09 Distanzring Distancs ring Bague de distance Anillo separador
2f2l2j2] 929235 150 Sicherungsring Snap fing Circlip Anillo sequridad
1p1[1] 1] 962 900 036 Radialdichtring Radlal ring Joint radial Junta radial
1]1[1]1] 939 144 140 Paf3fedar Kay Clavetta Chavata
1111 398228013 Walle @ 20 | Shaft Arbra Eja
v 111 929 145 175 Slcheningsring i Snap ning Clrelip Anillo sequridad
t[H{1E1) 907 310 204 Zyl.-Schraube  M10x20 L | Fillister head screw, left | Vis cylindriqus, gauicha Tomiilo cilindrico, izq.
3|1 §85 000 560 Stemyriff M8 | Star knob Manstta Tuerca estralla
1{1] 926 208 001 Federscheiba Spring washer Rondalle A ressort Arandela aetdstica
111 900 005 075 Distanzring Distance ring Bague de distance Anillo separador
111 210 308 601 Einstsilschraube Adjusting screw Vis da réglaga Tomillo de ajusts
1111 392341 080 Spannknebsi Cocking-handie Levier de tension Palanca de tensién
22| 925300000 Scheibe Washer Rondeile Arandsla
111 392 341 090 Fedempaket Spring housing Bloc de ressorts Bloque da rasortes
F111] 392 341 031 Scheibe Washer Rendslls Arandsla
{1111 392 341 050 Scheibe Washer Rendslle Arandela
1111] 392341070 6kt-Schraube Hexagonal head scrow | Vis hexagonal Tornillo hexagonal
I I
111l | 395228053 Druckschsibainnen @ 20} Prassure disc Disque ds pression Disco de presion
Yoi1l1) 3592 228 350 Druckschaibe innen o 20 | Prassura disc Disqua da prassion Disco de presion
¢ 111 392228 250 Druckscheiba innen @ 25| Prassure disc Disque de pression Disco de presion
EIRE 398 228 042 Druckscheibe auBen o 20 [ Prassure disc Disque de pression Disco da presion
toe1l1] 392 228 340 Druckscheibe auBsn o 20 | Prassure disc Disgque ds prassion Disco de presion
¢ :111] 302228 241 Druckscheibe auBen o 25| Prassurs disc Disque ds pression Disco de presion
=f= 11 1] 392228 040 Adapternng a 20/25,4 ] Adapter bushing Adaptataur Adaptor
iq] ! (incl. for USA/CON enly)
dsi=i={ 392 228 050 Adaptermng 0 20/22.21 Adapter bushing Adaptateur Adaptor
| B
l [ ; Speciai equipmant
; ' for USA
11101114 900 910 204 Ekt-Schraube M10x20 L | Hex. head screw, left | Vis nexagonal, gauche Tomillg hexagonal, izq.
R







308 Werizeug, Trennecheibern e ———
309 HepoyStan s; Toois, discs: II(JIJHUIII
;ﬁg Qinile, disques

HappyStart Hetramientas, discos pare dividir _

T

e







Werizsug, Trennschaiben —_——
% § 9 Tools, disce DOLMAR
Qutils, disgues
§ g g Harramisntas, discos: para dividir -
.t Anz Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Pou g{!' N :::::::“ R Notes ' HBenennung Description Ddsignation Denominagion
Cdad. | No. depieza Nota
Kunstharz Trennscheiben | Synthetic discs Disques synthétique Disco para dividir sintético
1 111 965 210112 Stahi @ 300/20 | Stest Acter Acaro
'y 111y 985210 212 Stahl @ 350/25,4 ¢ Steel Aciar Acero
1 11 965 210 122 Stein / Beton 2 300/20 | Stone / concrete Béton Pedra / homnigon
1 11| 365210222 Stein/ Beton @ 350/25.4 | Stona / concrets Béton Pedra / hormigon
Dlamant Trennscheiben | Dlamond discs Disques dizmant Disco p, dividir d. diaman,
2 Mt 365 120 300 Universal Beton @ 300/20 | Universal concreta Béton universaj Hormigon universat
2 1111 965 120 350 Universal Beton 2 350/25,4 | Univarsai concrete Baton universat Hormigén univarsal
2 (11 965 220 300 Universal Asphalt @ 300/20 ] Universal asphait Asphaite universal Asfalto univarsal
2 111 985 220 350 Universal Asphalt 3350/25,4 | Universal asphalt - Asphaite univarsal Asfaito universat
2 1] 965320350 Extra Beton @ 350/25,4 | Extra concreta Béton extra Homnigon espacial
2 1[1] 965420350 Extra Asphalt @ 350/25.4 | Extra asphait Asphaite extra Asfalto espacial
d  T101]1] 957004310 Warkzeug Kpl. Toois cpl, Outils cpi. Hamamientas cpl.
4 .0 [111{ 950 004 001 Waerkzeugtasche Plastik bag Pochatte en plastique Cartera hemamisntas
5 1111111 9445007 6kt-Stiftschidssei 8 mm | Allan key Clé atlen Llave hexagonal
6 [1t11111f 944 5008630 Bkt-Stiftschldssal 5 mm| Allen key Clé allen Liave hexagonal
7 [1]1[t1 1] 941 717 191 Kombischliissel SW 17/19§ Universal wrench Clé combinée Liave de bujia
8 (1{111(1]| 940827000 Winkelschraubendreher 1 Angled screw driver | Cl& angle Llave angular
|
Special equipment
for USA
9 (11111111 941717 0 Kombischilissel SW 171 Univarsal wrench Clé combinéde Lave da bujia







